# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bryan N. Campbell	07/27/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Naiad Company Ltd.
Street Address:	722 - 53rd Avenue S.W.
City:	Calgary, Alberta T2V 0C3
State/Country:	CANADA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29337172

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)327-1096

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 203-324-6155

 Email:
 ccobb@ssjr.com

Correspondent Name: Wesley W. Whitmyer, Jr.
Address Line 1: 986 Bedford Street

Address Line 2: St. Onge Steward Johnston & Reens LLC

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 04416-D0003A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wesley W. Whitmyer, Jr.

Total Attachments: 2

source=Inventor Assignment to Naiad Company Ltd#page1.tif source=Inventor Assignment to Naiad Company Ltd (2)#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 29337

PATENT REEL: 023229 FRAME: 0956

04416-D0003A

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS I, BRYAN N. CAMPBELL of 540 Radley Way S.E., Calgary, Alberta,

Canada, T2A 5X8, citizen of Canada have made an invention and design entitled

"Vehicle Muffler" which is disclosed in Canadian Industrial Design

Application No. 130,482 filed April 21, 2009 and United States Design Patent

Application No. 29/337,172 filed May 15, 2009 (hereinafter referred to as the

"Invention");

AND WHEREAS NAIAD COMPANY LTD., a corporation having its principal

place of business at 722 - 53<sup>rd</sup> Avenue S.W., Calgary, Alberta, Canada, T2V

0C3, together with its successors and assigns (hereinafter collectively referred to

as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the

Invention:

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

1. I hereby assign, sell, transfer and convey to the Assignee all of my right,

title and interest in and to the Invention in all countries including, without

limitation, all rights, title and interest in and to the Invention and to any and all

patent and design applications including all divisions, extensions, renewals, re-

examinations, continuations, continuations-in-part and any Letters Patent that

issue therefrom:

2. I hereby authorize the Assignee to apply for Letters Patents in the United

States and Canada and elsewhere in my name or in the name of the Assignee as

the Assignee deems advisable;

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 023229 FRAME: 0957

- 3. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, or any other relevant official whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent, to issue any and all Letters Patent based on said Invention to the Assignee; and
- 4. I hereby agree to execute all documents and to do all things that may reasonably be necessary or required of me to allow the Assignee to obtain registration as the owner of patent rights in the Invention in the United States and Canada and elsewhere, testify in any legal proceedings, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to assist the Assignee as and when requested by it in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the Invention in the United States and Canada and elsewhere.

SIGNED at Calgary, Alberta this 27 day of 70, 2009.

Signature of Witness

BRYAN N. CAMPBELL